05 -	13-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradema
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ → ▼102	<u>2744167 v v</u>
A -	rademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5.//	
Paul Omdoll, Tim Strandell, Mike Phillips, Mark Brenneman, Brian Law, J.W. Spencer,	Name: The Colman Group, Inc.
Thomas P. Kasting, David J. Pritchett,	Internal Address:
Rieke Corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ye	No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of	Street Address: 555 Koopman Lane
Other	
3/19/04; 3/22/04; 4/23/04; 4/26/04	City: ElkhornState: WI Zip: 53121
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	new application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/190,371	B. Patent No.(s)
	numbers attached? Yes Vo
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspo concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	
Name:Nicholas D. Doukas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Godfrey & Kahn, S.C.	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:780 N. Water Street	
	07-1509
City: MilwaukeeState:WI_Zip: _53202	
9. Signature.	IOT USE THIS SPACE
,	(1/2/1) - 5/SA.
Mishalaa D. Davi	IUI U.L. UI JUI
Nicholas D. Doukas Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

REEL: 015311 FRAME: 0279

## ASSIGNMENT

## (U.S. and Foreign Rights)

WHEREAS, We, Brian Law of 11 Meadhurst Road, Leicester LE3 6FR, UK; Jeffrey William Spencer of 5 Harene Crescent, Leicester Forest East, Leicester, LE3 3HS, UK; Thomas P. Kasting of 10908 Lone Eagle Way, Fort Wayne, Indiana 46845, U.S.A.; David J. Pritchett of 2221 Sycamore Hills Drive, Fort Wayne, Indiana 46814, U.S.A.; and Rieke Corporation, an Indiana Corporation, having an address at 500 West 7<sup>th</sup> Street, Auburn, Indiana 46706, U.S.A.; (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have made and or own new, original and ornamental designs for articles of manufacture for which was filed an application for Design Patent of the United States, entitled: CONDIMENT DISPENSER and given application number 29/190,371;

AND WHEREAS, The Colman Group, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation, located and doing business at 555 Koopman Lane, Elkhorn, Wisconsin 53121, U.S.A., (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to, and under said invention and in, to, and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Design Patents or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that he has made no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Design Patents and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention and said Design Patents and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof; provided that ASSIGNEE shall pay ASSIGNOR at his then current rates for his services under this paragraph and reimburse ASSIGNOR for any out-of-pocket expenses incurred in performing under this paragraph within thirty (30) days after receipt of an invoice therefor.

PATENT REEL: 015311 FRAME: 0280 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party hereto has caused this Agreement to be duly executed on its behalf.

PAUL OMDOLL	TIM STRANDELL
By <u>Can Omdell</u> Name: Paul Omdoll Date: <u>4/26/04</u>	By: $2$ Bar Name: Tim Strandell Date: $4/7=3/04$
Signed and sworn to before me this 26 day of April, 2004. -665, 100 Notary Public, State of <u>wis</u> . My Commission: <u>6-16-06</u>	Signed and sworn to before me this 23 <sup>th</sup> day of <i>April</i> , 2004. <u>Anna Mary Public</u> , State of <u>Wisconsin</u> My Commission: <u>3/25/07</u>
MIKE PHILLIPS	MARK BRENNEMAN
By: $1 + 23 + 04$ Name: Mike Rhillips Date: $1 + 23 + 04$	By: Mark Burneman Name: Mark Brenneman Date: 4/23/09
Signed and sworn to before me this 23 <sup>rd</sup> day of <i>April</i> , 2004. <u>April (Kappil)</u> Notary Public, State of <u>UisiUnsin</u> My Commission: <u>125/07</u>	Signed and sworn to before me this 24 <sup>th</sup> day of April, 2004. <u>Anno J. Asupsu</u> Notary Public, State of <u>WisLONSI</u> My Commission: <u>125/07</u>
Notary Public, State of <u>Disconsin</u>	Notary Public, State of Uislonsni)

MW812729\_1.DOC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party hereto has caused this Agreement to be duly executed on its behalf.

LW. SPENCER BRIAN LAX wherea By: Bv: Name: J.W. SPENCER Name: Brian Law Date: 12/3/2004 Date: 22/2004 Signed and sworn to before me this  $2\lambda^{-1}$  day of  $\lambda^{-1}$ , 2004. Signed and sworn to before me this 22-day of Narh, 2004. (u W. A. Tyler Notary Public, State of Er Notary Public, State of an Solicitor & Notary Replicommission: My Commission: Fかん 22 De Montfort Street LEICESTER, LEI 7GB Tel: (0116) 2551811 THOMAS P. KASTING DAVID J. PRITCHETT hitet By: hand By: Name: David J. Pritchett Name: Thomas P. Kasting Date: 22/3/2004 Date:\_\_\_\_\_ Signed and sworn to before me this Signed and sworn to before me this 22 - day of North, 2004. day of , 2004. Notary Public, State of \_\_\_\_\_ Notary Public, State of \_\_\_\_\_ My Commission: My Commission:\_レーシレ W. A. Tyler Solicitor & Notary Public Josiah Hincks Son & Bullough Solicitors 22 De Montfort Street **RIEKE CORPORATION** LEICESTER, LEI 7GB Tel: (0116) 2551811 By: -Name:\_\_\_\_\_ Title: Date: Signed and sworn to before me this day of , 2004. Notary Public, State of \_\_\_\_\_ My Commission:

MW799377\_1.DOC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party hereto has caused this Agreement to be duly executed on its behalf.

BRIAN LAW	JEFFREY WILLIAM SPENCER
By: Name: Brian Law Date: Signed and sworn to before me this day of , 2004.	By: Name: Jeffrey William Spencer Date: Signed and sworn to before me this day of , 2004.
Notary Public, State of My Commission:	Notary Public, State of My Commission:
THOMAS P. KASTING By: <u>hamas P. Kasting</u> Name: Thomas P. Kasting Date: <u>3-19-04</u> Signed and sworn to before me this 19 <sup>th</sup> day of Mnech, 2004. <u>Jon' Bundt</u> Notary Public, State of <u>TNDANA</u> My Commission: <u>438.278</u> 8-23.06 LORI J. BERNDT	DAVID J. PRITCHETT   By:   Name: David J. Pritchett   Date:   Signed and sworn to before me this   day of   Notary Public, State of
RIEKE CORPORATION By: <u>Mynu</u> & Books Name: <u>LYNN A BROOKS</u> Title: <u>PRESIDENT</u> Date: <u>3-22.04</u> Signed and sworn to before me this 22 <sup>MD</sup> day of MACH, 2004. <u>Bori J Bundt</u> Notary Public, State of <u>INDIANA</u> My Commission: <u>438278</u> LOCI J. BERNET	

## **RECORDED: 05/10/2004**

٠